IRL_Post_Bar-Code_index_2019.xls:Intro By Rajesh Pamnani 27/07/2023
www.pamnani.info 1 of 4
My Philatelic Journey
by Rajesh Pamnani
E-mail
WEB
My study on the Indian Registration Barcode  labels
This list shall be updated regularly with changes till data is confirmed.
No. Version Date Remarks By
1 V1 20th August 2011 Bar Coded labels added Lija
2 V2 27th June 2012 Bar Coded labels added Lija
3 V3 05th Sept 2012 2012 label add Lija
4 V4 29th Oct 2012 2012 label add Lija
5 V5 23rd Jan 2019 2019 label add Lija
6 V6 2019 label add Lija
7 V7 Modified the Series Lija
8 V8 Bar Coded labels added Lija
9 V9 Bar Coded labels added Lija
10 V10 Bar Coded labels added Lija
5th Oct 2019
8th Nov 2019
30th Jan 2020
13th Oct 2022
27th  July 2023
IRL_Post_Bar-Code_index_2019.xls:IRL_Post_Bar Coded By: Ms Lija Updated on : 27/07/2023
www.pamnani.info By Rajesh Pamnani Page:2 of 4
Type Sub YYYY Image Seperation Description Rating
BC-2011-10 10 2011 2011
Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2014-11 11 2014 2014 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2017-12 12 2018 2018 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2018-13 13 2018 2018 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2019-14    14 2019 2019 Black & Pink White Die Cut I
BC-2018-15 15 2018 2018 Black & Pink White Die Cut I
BC-2011-20 20 2011 2011 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2011-21 21 2011 2011 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2011-22 22 2011 2011 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2011-23 23 2011 2011 Black & Red White Die Cut I
Indian Registration Bar Code Labels -  Variety
Year
(~Range)
Frame /
Label Size
"R" Size
in (mm)
Print
Colour
Paper
Colour
W : 60.1 mm
H  : 20.2 mm
W : 2.1 mm   H
 : 2.6 mm
W : 59.7 mm
H  : 21.2 mm
W : 1.9 mm   H
 : 2.4 mm
Year on The RHS of the
Label
W : 59.1 mm
H  : 19.7 mm
W : 2.2 mm
H  : 2.3 mm
W : 51.6 mm
H  : 19.5 mm
W : 2 mm     H
: 2.5 mm
Year on The LHS of the
Label
W : 61.8 mm
H  : 20.1 mm
W : 2.3 mm
H  : 2.3 mm
W : 23 mm   H
 : 22.1 mm
W : 2 mm     H
: 2.5 mm
W : 59.6 mm
H  : 22 mm
W : 4 mm     H
: 3.6 mm
W : 65.7 mm
H  : 23 mm
W : 3.8 mm   H
 : 3.3 mm
W : 70.1 mm
H  : 21 mm
W : 3.9 mm   H
 : 3.7mm
W : 64.7 mm
H  : 22 mm
W : 3.5 mm   H
 : 3.7 mm
IRL_Post_Bar-Code_index_2019.xls:IRL_Post_Bar Coded By: Ms Lija Updated on : 27/07/2023
www.pamnani.info By Rajesh Pamnani Page:3 of 4
Type Sub YYYY Image Seperation Description Rating
Indian Registration Bar Code Labels -  Variety
Year
(~Range)
Frame /
Label Size
"R" Size
in (mm)
Print
Colour
Paper
Colour
BC-2012-24 24 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
 BC-2012-30 30 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2012-40 40 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
 BC-2012-41 41 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2012-50 50 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2012-60 60 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2012-70 70 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2016-71 71 2016 2016 Black & Red White Die Cut I
BC-2012-72 72 2012 2012 Black & Red White Die Cut I
W : 75.3 mm
H  : 22.7 mm
W : 3.9 mm   H
 : 3.5 mm
W : 56.2 mm
H  : 19.2 mm
W : 61.7 mm
H  : 19.5 mm
W : 2.4 mm   H
 : 3 mm
W : 57.5 mm
H  : 20.4 mm
W : 3.3 mm   H
 : 4.0 mm
W : 59.7 mm
H  : 20.5 mm
W : 2.6 mm   H
 : 3.1 mm
W : 58.9 mm
H  : 20 mm
W : 4 mm   H  :
5.3 mm
W : 55.1 mm
H  : 22.3 mm
W : 2.2 mm
H  : 2.3 mm
W : 54 mm   H
 : 15.4 mm
W : 1.9 mm
H  : 2.5 mm
W : 64.5 mm
H  : 16.2 mm
W : 23.0 mm H
 : 2.2 mm
IRL_Post_Bar-Code_index_2019.xls:IRL_Post_Bar Coded By: Ms Lija Updated on : 27/07/2023
www.pamnani.info By Rajesh Pamnani Page:4 of 4
Type Sub YYYY Image Seperation Description Rating
Indian Registration Bar Code Labels -  Variety
Year
(~Range)
Frame /
Label Size
"R" Size
in (mm)
Print
Colour
Paper
Colour
BC-2005-80 80 2005 Black & Red White Die Cut
BC-2009-80 82 2009 Black & Red White Die Cut
BC-2022 2022 Black & Red White Die Cut
W : 63 mm   H
 : 19 mm
W : 62 mm   H
 : 19 mm
W : 61 mm   H
 : 23 mm